



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forest, Ecology and Environment Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Appointment of 'Nodal Officer' under Jammu and Kashmir Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme, 2022.

Reference: S.O. 397, dated $16^{\rm th}$ of August, 2024, issued by the General Administration Department.

Government Order No. | 99-JK)FST) of 2024

Dated: | | .09.2024

In supersession of Government Order No. 184-JK(FST) of 2024 dated: 30.08.2024, sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of **Mr. Imam Din, JKAS, Special Secretary to the Government**, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department as "**Nodal Officer**" in the Administrative Department for the purpose of monitoring the implementation of the Jammu and Kashmir Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme, 2022.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dheeraj Gupta) IAS,

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

No.FST-ADM/137/2022-02

Dated. | | .09.2024

- Copy to the:

 1. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K.
 - 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
 - 3. All HoD's of Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
 - 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
 - 5. Mr. Imam Din, JKAS, Special Secretary to the Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department for kind information and necessary action.
 - 6. Additional Secretary to the Government (DS/NS), Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
 - 7. Deputy Secretary to the Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
 - 8. All Under Secretaries to the Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
 - 9. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
 - 10. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
 - 11. I/c Website, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
 - 12. Government order Stock file (w.3.s.c).

(Raj Kumar)
Under Secretary to the Government